CYIS1SM0250-AA
CYIS1SM0250-AA STAR250 250K Pixel
Radiation Hard CMOS Image Sensor
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-05713  Rev. *B  Revised December 12, 2006
Features
The STAR250 sensor is a CMOS Active Pixel Sensor,
designed for application in Optical Inter-Satellite Link beam

products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Ordering Information
Part Numbers
Evaluation kit
For evaluating purposes an STAR250 evaluation kit is
available. The STAR250 evaluation kit consists of a
multifunctional digital board (memory, sequencer and IEEE
1394 Fire Wire interface) and an analog image sensor board.
Visual Basic software (under Win 2000 or XP) allows the
grabbing and display of images from the sensor. All acquired
images can be stored in different file formats (8 or 16-bit). All
setting can be adjusted on the fly to evaluate the sensors
specs. Default register values can be loaded to start the
software in a desired state. Please contact us for more
information.
All products and company names mentioned in this document
may be the trademarks of their respective holders
FillFactory part number Cypress Part number Package Glass Lid Mono/Color
STAR250 CYIS1SM0250AA-HQC 84-pin JLCC Quartz fused silica Mono
STAR250BK7 CYIS1SM0250AA-HHC 84-pin JLCC BK7G18 Mono
Evaluation system CYIS1SM0250-EVAL 84-pin JLCC Quartz fused silica Mono
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CYIS1SM0250-AA
Document Number: 38-05713  Rev. *B Page 24 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CYIS1SM0250-AA STAR250 250K Pixel Radiation Hard CMOS Image Sensor
Document Number: 38-05713
REV. ECN NO. ISSUE
DATE
ORIG. OF